
Cannabis Safety



Thanks to Cannabis Safety 
Task Group

Item PMT-1 Safety Awareness

Kristin Macey California kristin.macey@cdfa.ca.gov
Andrea Alley California 'Andrea.Alley@cdfa.ca.gov'
Charles P. Rutherford II CPR Squared charlie@cprsquaredinc.com  
Mike Harrington Iowa mike.harrington@iowaagriculture.gov
Ivan Hankins Iowa ivan.hankins@iowaagriculture.gov
 Paul Floyd Louisiana pfloyd@ldaf.state.la.us
James Cassidy Massachusetts jcassidy@cambridgema.gov
Julie Quinn (lead) Minnesota julie.quinn@state.mn.us
Jason Flint New Jersey flintj@dca.lps.state.nj.us
Remy Camo Northwest Tank rc@nwtank.com
Mike Mann Washington mmann@agr.wa.gov 

Cannabis Safety Focus Group



Safety Focus
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Safety for the Inspector/Service Agent
• Indoor grows
• Outdoor Grows

Safety for the Product/Consumer
• Biological pests
• Foodborne pathogens
• Infectious diseases

Goal: Combined list of common hazards plus possible 
controls



Example of Inspector Hazards

• Physical hazard examples
• Lighting – metal halide lights, UV exposure
• Compressed gases (explosion or fire)
• Walking/working surfaces

• Chemical hazards
• Atmospheric hazards – enhanced CO2, CO, (and O2

depletion)
• Fertilizers/pesticides/fungicides

• Biological hazards
• Mold
• Dermal and respiratory allergens

4



Protecting the Inspection Site

• Pests/insects – carried in on clothing or equipment 
which has been at other grow sites

• Chemical contaminants - carried in on clothing or 
equipment which has been at inspection sites

• Infectious diseases –
• carried in on clothing or equipment which has been 

at inspection sites (example previous meat 
inspections)

• Carried in by inspectors working while ill



Inspection Sites are Multi-
Employer Work Sites
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Producers control the most 
effective safety solutions:
• Elimination & Substitution
• Engineering Controls
Regulators, Contractors & 
Producers together control 
work practices & PPE
• Communication essential
• Pre-inspection hazard 

analysis and work plan



One Day Training on PPE in 
Colorado Feb 19, 2019
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